

# City of Pflugerville

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-5820 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved
File created: 4/26/2017 In control: Public Works
On agenda: 5/9/2017 Final action: 5/9/2017

**Title:** Approving an agreement with HVJ Associates, Inc. in the amount of \$78,065 for professional

engineering services associated with the design, bidding, construction administration, and material testing for the Grand Avenue Parkway Pavement Maintenance Project and authorizing the City

Manager to execute the agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Grand Avenue Pavement PSA - HVJ, 2. Project Location Map

| Date     | Ver. | Action By    | Action   | Result |
|----------|------|--------------|----------|--------|
| 5/9/2017 | 1    | City Council | Approved | Pass   |

Approving an agreement with HVJ Associates, Inc. in the amount of \$78,065 for professional engineering services associated with the design, bidding, construction administration, and material testing for the Grand Avenue Parkway Pavement Maintenance Project and authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement.

This project provides for up to thirty percent (30%) full depth pavement repair, mill and overlay on Grand Avenue Parkway from the southern city limits to Pflugerville Parkway.

The consultant will prepare final construction plans and project manual, final engineer's opinion of probable construction cost, and other items necessary to successfully construct this project.

This project will be designed in accordance with the City of Pflugerville's 2015 Edition of the Uniform Development Code and 2015 Edition of the Engineering Design Guidelines & Construction Manual.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved by the City Attorney.

#### Status

City staff has negotiated with HVJ Associates to establish a scope of services, schedule and fee for this agreement.

#### **Previous City Council Action**

At the April 11, 2017 City Council meeting, HVJ Associates was selected as the most qualified engineer.

#### **Fiscal Impact**

The funding for this project is in the Street Department Overlay Program expenditure category in the fiscal 2017 operating budget.

File #: 2017-5820, Version: 1

### **Staff Recommendation**

Staff recommends approving an agreement with HVJ Associates for professional engineering services associated with the design, bidding, construction administration, and material testing for the Grand Avenue Parkway Pavement Maintenance Project in the amount of \$78,065.

#### **Drafter**

Amy Giannini

City Engineer